
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

EASTERN DISTRICT

No. 2325 EDA 2018

**North Point I Condominium Owners Association
c/o Chancellor Properties, Inc.,**

Appellant,

v.

Harry Burney,

Appellee.

*Appeal from the Order entered on July 17, 2018,
in the Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania
at Docket No. 170205509*

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INSTITUTE**

Reed Smith LLP

Henry F. Reichner (46486)

Three Logan Square

1717 Arch Street, Suite 3100

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 851-8100

Facsimile: (215) 851-1420

Email: hreichner@reedsmith.com

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae
Community Association Institute*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
A. The Trial Court’s Decision Will Have A Negative Impact On The Financial Stability Of Community Associations As They Seek To Carry Out Their Functions And Deliver Essential Services	4
B. Homeowner Fees And Assessments Do Not Involve The Extension Of Credit And Thus, As A Matter Of Law, Cannot Be Considered A “Consumer Credit Transaction”	9
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Blood v. Edgar’s, Inc.</i> , 632 N.E.2d 419 (1994)	6
<i>Lechowicz v. Moser</i> , 2016 WL 9406348 (PCCP Aug. 17, 2016), <i>aff’d</i> , 164 A.3d 1271 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2017)	11, 13
<i>Terre Du Lac Association v. Terre Du Lac, Inc.</i> , 737 S.W.2d 206 (Mo. App. 1987)	5
<i>Willits v. Fryer</i> , 734 A.2d 425 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1999)	9
Rules	
Pa. R.A.P. 531(b)(2)	1
Pa. R.C.P. 2950	9
Other Authorities	
Foundation for Community Association Research, <i>The Community Association Fact Book 2016</i> , Sec. 3.2 (2017)	5
Goldmintz, Daniel. Lien Priorities: The Defects of Limiting the “Super Priority” For Common Interest Communities, <i>Cardozo Law Review</i> , Vol. 33, No.1, at 268, Fall 2011	7
Wayne S. Hyatt, <i>Condominium and Homeowner Association Practice: Community Association Law</i> , (ALI-ABA 3d ed., 2000)	4, 5
